PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of AUDIT OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB

EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION OF LABOUR AND HUMAN

RESOURCE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/18300498

2/18300138

4/18300462

5/18300812

6/18300276

8/18300238

9/18300933

11/18300637

14/18300449

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD USMAN MUNAWAR
MUNAWAR HUSAIN

MUHAMMAD TALAL
MUHAMMAD USMAN

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

ANAM RAFIQUE MUGHAL
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

NAILA ASGHAR
ASGHAR ALI

TALLAT MEHMOOD
MEHMOOD ALAM

FARZANA SHAHEEN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SAKINA NARMEEN
QAISER ABBAS SHAH

AYESHA KHALID BUTT
KHALID JAVAID BUTT

AREESHA ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF

DOMICILE

M.B.DIN

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

MULTAN

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

12/18300380

WAQAR AMJAD
AMJAD HUSSAIN

SARGODHA
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11 posts of Audit Officer (BS-17) in the
Punjab Labour & Human Resource Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

17/18300764 KAMRAN PAUL T.T. SINGH
INAM UL HAQ

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 21 -12-2020
CASE NO. 09-RM-2020
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