

### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>AUDIT OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB</u>

<u>EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION OF LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/18300498	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSAIN	M.B.DIN
2/18300138	MUHAMMAD TALAL MUHAMMAD USMAN	MULTAN
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
4/18300462	ANAM RAFIQUE MUGHAL MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	SAHIWAL
5/18300812	NAILA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI	LAHORE
6/18300276	TALLAT MEHMOOD MEHMOOD ALAM	FAISALABAD
8/18300238	FARZANA SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA
9/18300933	SAKINA NARMEEN QAISER ABBAS SHAH	MULTAN
11/18300637	AYESHA KHALID BUTT KHALID JAVAID BUTT	LAHORE
14/18300449	AREESHA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	KHANEWAL

## **AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA**

12/18300380 WAQAR AMJAD SARGODHA

AMJAD HUSSAIN

# 11 posts of Audit Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Labour & Human Resource Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

### **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

17/18300764 KAMRAN PAUL T.T. SINGH

INAM UL HAQ

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 21 -12-2020 <u>CASE NO.</u> 09-RM-2020